
AGREEMENT FOR CAMPUS COORDINATOR SERVICES
BETWEEN THE CITY OF HAYWARD AND CHABOT-LAS POSITAS

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

AMENDMENT NO 10

The Agreement between the City of Hayward and the Chabot-Las Positas Community
amended as follows:

1. Contract Period:

The contract period is extended for the period July 1, 2008 through June 30th,
2009.

2. Compensation:

The compensation fee for the first year of the contract amendment is a total of
$18,445.67 per month, to provide compensation for the following:

A. Police Sergeant –The sum of $18,445.67 per month for July 1, 2008
through June 30, 2009, based on an annual salary and benefits rate of
$221,348.00 for a police sergeant. This amount is based on the
Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Hayward and the
Hayward Police Officers’ Association, which becomes effective on July 1,
2008.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated February 26, 1999 and its
amendments remain unchanged and in full effect.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto, by and through their representative duly
authorized to act, have executed this agreement.

CITY OF HAYWARD CHABOT-LAS POSITAS
COMMUNITY
COLLEGE DISTRICT

By By
Lorenzo Legaspi
Vice Chancellor, Business Services

Date Date


